
                          

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

2026 FEE SCHEDULE 
 

 
Year Level Annual Fees P – 6  7 - 12  

     

Student 1 $11,000  $12,500  

     

Student 2 $9,900  $11,250  

     

Student 3 $8,250  $9,375  

     

Student 4 $5,500  $6,250  

 
Note: This fee schedule includes all compulsory fees and charges that you will have to pay for 
our standard curriculum provision.  

 
 
Sibling Discounts 

A family discount is available if one or more siblings, normally residing in the same residence, 
attend the school at the same time. The following table indicates the level of sibling discounts 
available to families: 
 

Child Discount 

2nd 10% 

3rd 25% 

4th and subsequent 50% 

 
Note: Sibling discounts apply only to siblings enrolled at the same school. For example, families with 
children attending both Josiah College and Emmanuel College will have fees assessed separately. 

 
 
Settlement and Due Dates  

Fees are charged each term over a four-term school year. A full fee statement is issued during 
the holidays prior to the commencement of each term. Fees are payable by the first Friday of 
each term. Failure to pay the fees at the required time will jeopardise the place reserved for your 
child's education at Josiah College, and may incur Late Fee penalties in accordance with the Fees 
Payment Policy. We reserve the right to terminate a student's enrolment at any time if accounts 
are not settled on time or in accordance with a written agreed payment plan. 

 

Withdrawal of Student Enrolment 

Late withdrawal of a student from school greatly affects our ability to offer the place to another 
family. We commit resources on the basis of confirmed enrolments and will suffer loss from 
inadequate notification of termination. Failure to provide the required one full term’s notice of 
withdrawal could result in the next term’s fees being payable in lieu, as per conditions contained 
within the Enrolment Contract.  

 


